5/2101

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATIC (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATIC TRADE

05-24-2001

101727546

TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Family Bookstores Company Inc Name: Family Christian Stores, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5300 Patterson Ave. SE General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Grand Report State: MI Zip: 4953 O Corporation-State 🔨 🎞 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment 🖳 Merger Corporation-State Michigan Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 7-31-1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,951,280; 2,213,785 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🐹 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Russell Nagelkirk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Internal Address: Real Estate + Legal Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5300 Patterson Ave. St City: Grand Ray els State: MI Zip: 49530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

25.00 00

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

FAMILY CHRISTIAN STORES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 159511

received by facsimile transmission on July 31, 1998 is hereby endorsed Filed on July 31, 1998 by the Administrator.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 31st day of July, 1998.

. Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 31508

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0570

j			ER & INDUSTRY SERVICES DEVELOPMENT BUREAU
)e Received			(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
Name MARY W. DAN	HIEL, WARNER NORCR	OSS & JUDD LLP	
Address 900 OLD KEN	T BUILDING, 111 LYON	STREET NW	
City GRAND RAPIDS	State MICHIGAN	Zip Code 49503-2489	EFFECTIVE DATE:

>Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above ✓

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1962 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

	The present name of the corporation is: Family Bookstore	es Company, Inc.
2.,	The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	159-511
3.	The location of the registered office is:	
	900 Old Kent Building, 111 Lyon Street, N.W., Grand	d Rapids, MI 49503-2489

4. Article __I__ of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: Family Christian Stores, Inc.

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 05/21/2001